

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14641/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2013 in WP No.26646/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.N. GANESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.D. DEEPAK

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
MS. Krutin R.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner depositing stamp duty of Rs. 7,400/- and further amount of Rs. 7,400/- towards penalty (Total Rupees 14,800/-), document dated 14.09.2005 shall be permitted to be exhibited in the course of petitioner's evidence in accordance with law.

The adjudication of remainder of the liability of the petitioner shall await the outcome of this petition.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|