

h
A

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

1/2013 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1464

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2013 in WP No. 26646/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

Petitioner(s) K.N. GANESH Petiti

VERSUS

Respondent(s) H.D. DEEPAK Respon

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

mits Learned counsel for the petitioner sub
but that not only has the petitioner passed away
the according to his instructions received from
petitioner's widow, the suit for eviction filed by the
respondent-landlord has also been withdrawn.

as In that view this special leave petition has
become infructuous and is accordingly dismissed

Signature Not Verified

such.

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.09.20
07:12:14 ALMT
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)

(Saroj Saini)

Court Master

Court Master